505365565 03/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5412357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER RODRIGO LÓPEZ CALÍ	01/31/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAINCAL S.A.
Street Address:	AV. EVA PERON 1452,
City:	PEREZ, SANTA FE
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
Postal Code:	CP 2121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29679128

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)332-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-332-7720

Email: RJGdocket@AdvitamlP.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. GURAK

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	806-12047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. GURAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Gurak/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent\_Assignment\_12047\_-\_SOLE\_FOR\_SAFETY\_SHOE\_93645#page1.tif

PATENT 505365565 REEL: 048547 FRAME: 0675

### PATENTASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Javier Rodrigo López Calí, a citizen of Argentina residing at La Paz 1851 – Rosario – Santa Fe – Argentina, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Maincal S.A., an Argentina sociedad anónima having a place of business at Av. Eva Peron 1452, CP 2121, Perez, Santa Fe, Argentina, the entire right, title and interest of Javier Rodrigo López Calí, in and to the subject U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29679128 for SOLE FOR SAFETY SHOE, and all patentable subject matter disclosed therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, including all convention and treaty rights in all countries through the world for all of said subject matter of said Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, this Patent Assignment is executed by the below and made effective as of January 31, 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

Javier Rodrigo López Cali, Inventor

Date: January 31, 2019

PATENT REEL: 048547 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 03/08/2019